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TMLE IV 

BCOXHNHCSNHR' 
~ - ~ ~ R O Y L - 4 - . ~ L K Y L ' ~ H I O S E ~ f I C . ~ R B , ~ Z I D E S  

Yield, 
NO. R R' 70 RIP, "C 

196-197 
2 4-ClCsIIa CHpCII20CH3 83 186-187 
:5 2,4-C12C6113 CZHj 7 .i 178-179 
4 4-FCsHa CpHj 94 190-1 9 1 
5 4-CHsC6II4 C A  91 194-1 95 
6 ~-CH&GH, n-C3Hj 89 165-166 
7 4-C&CsI& n-CIH9 8 3 15&159 
8 4-CIThCsH4 C6HlI 87 210-211 
9 4-CpHjCgH4 C2Hs 78 174- 175 

10 4-I%,Ss0?CGII4 CpHj 92 225-226 
186-187 1 1  4 - 1 - 1 ~ ~ ~ 0 ~ ~ ~ 1 1 ~  CH?CHzOCH3 90 

12 ~ - I % ~ ~ S O ~ C G H ,  CH2CH=CH2 9 0 21 1-213 
1 3 4-H2NSOpCsH4 n-CaHj 84 208-209 
14 4-H,NSo?CsTI, i-CsHi 89 209-210 
15 4-H2?;SQ%CeII4 n-C& 93 200-20 1 
16 4-I-I,NSO2C6134 i-CaHg 83 201-203 
17 4-€€2NSOpC,I€4 C6&1 88 214-21 6 
18 4-OpxCsH4 C J L  93 200-201 

(1 All compounds were analyzed for N,  S. b Calcd: N, 14.60. Found: 14.14. Calcd: K, 14.38. 

1 4-ClCsH4 CH, 7 3  

Foiuid: 20.79. 20.36. 
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Yield, 
'A 

70 

78 
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84 
76 
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76 
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84 
92 
84 
92 
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91 
84 
92 
81 
88 
58 

4 
R* 

A I D ,  oc 
286* 
212-2 13 
203-204b 
172-173 
191-193 
173-174 
182-1 84 
1 5 ;i- 1 56 
172-174 
189-190 
161-162 
276-278 
2 14-216 
20.5-206 

27.i dec 
167-168 
220-222 
233-233 
228-229 
246-248 

191-192 

ti Figrires in parenthesis indicate the time in hours for this reduct 
tion (26.9Yc) at 24 hr. e AAna!. Calcd for C12HljX3S: C, 61.80. 
IT. I<eductioii (37.35;") at 24 hr. d7zal. Calcd for CloHlpN8: 

:~ntibacterial action against Sa!monella t yph i ,  Staphylo- 
coccus aureus, V ibro  cona~na, and Escherichia coli. 

Acute toxicity st'udies showed tliat 21 and 30 mere 
much less toxic than t~olbutaniide. The maximum tol- 
erated single doses (oral) in albino mice for 21 arid 30 
were 4.0 and 5.0 g/'lrg, respectively, while LDjo of 
tolbutamide (oral) was 2.6 g'kg. Chronic toxicit'y 
experiments were carried out in rats fed orally at  a 
dose level of 100 mg!kg for more than S weeks. The 

Analyses 

C, TI, N, S 

C, H ,  N 
c, €1, ?; 
C, H ,  N,  s 
c, H, s 
CJe H, S 
C, H, s 
c, H, s 
C, H, S,  S 
C, H, K, S 
C, 1-1, N 
c, H ,  N, S 
C, H, s c, I-I, 3, s 
c, H ,  N,  s 
c, H ,  s 
C, 11, s, s 
c, TI, v,t s 

C ,  H, K 

AIaximum hlood 
sugar reduction 

a t  a dose of 
25 m d k  70 

(hr)' 

24.9 (7) 
Inactive 
53.7 (9Ic 
42.9 (9Id 
19.2 (5) 
29.1 ( 7 )  
21.9 ( 7 )  
Inactive 
1 9 , 6  (7) 
28 .5  (7) 
34 .4  (9)' 
4.5,3 (9)Q 
39 .4  (9)h 
Inactive 
Inactive 
h a c  t ive 
Inactive 
23.7 ( 7 )  
17.7 (7) 
27.8 ( 7 )  
Irract,ive 

ion. * J .  Pharm. Scz., 58, 1398 (1969). e See Table I. Reduc- 
Found: C, 61.15. lieductioii ( 2 3 . 5 5 )  at  24 hr. Q See Table 
?;, 25.45. Found: N, 24.85. 

animaIs receiving 21 and 30 maintained good physical 
condition, showed no significant differences in weight 
gain as compared with controls, and no macroscopic 
or microscopic abnormalities were seen in the animals. 

Experimental Section 
Screening Method.-The hypoglycemic activity was tested in 

The drug was normal fabtirig alhirio rata weighing 180-200 g. 




